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Bar _ aU .. O~ from.
TrIbal Areas in W_ BeDpi

7057. SHRI MOHO. ASRAR
AHMAD:

SRRI M. V. CHANDRASHE.
KARA MURTHY:

DR. FAROOQ ABDULLA:
SHRl GHULAM RASOOL

KOCHACK:

Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to a news-item in the "Times of India" dated the 25th June, 1980 under the caption "Alien organisations to be barred trom Tribal areas" by the Government of West
Bengal; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Central Government thereto? •

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TIlE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGEJNDRA MAKW ANA):
(a). Yes, Sir.

According to information furnished by the State Government, they have advised all foreign financed organisa·
tions not to take up any new programme in the tribal belt of l\1idna-
pore, Purulia and Bankura districts and also to keep themselves in rendi-
ness to completely withdraw from those areas as soon as arrangements have been made for takini over the institutions set up by them.

(b) .Activities of such organisations are kept under watch and approprIate actl"\n is taken in ease anythin~ adve- comes to notice. ~
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7058. SHRI MADHA VRAO SCDf-DlA:

SHRI HARI KRISHNA
SHASTRI:

Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any evidence about the working at alien organiaatlon. behind the tribal upsurge in Eastern and North-Eastern regIon bas come to Government's notice;

(b) if so, whether the alien organisations have been asked to wind up their establishments in the tribal areas; and

(c) the number and details of the organisations which have been served with notice to wind up?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAlRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKW ANA):
(a) to (c). As stated in reply to Starred Question No_ 566 answered on July, 1~, 1980, the GOvernment of West Bengal have reported that some foreign missionaries and soclal welfare organisations have been aldlng the movement fOr a separate Jharkhand State and organising the trIbal to agitate on local issues. Increase in number of foreignerS and missionaries visiting Jhargram has also been reported by district autho··~ties.

The State Government has advise1 all such organisations not to take up any new programme in the tribal belt ot Midnapore, Purulia and Bankura districts, and to keep themselves in readiness to completely withdraw from thesp areas as soon as the State Government had made arrangements for taking over the institutions set up by them.

Allegations of a general nature have alSo been made elsewhere from time to time but no specific complaint has been received recently against any indivi ..
dual foreign missionary, and no one has been ordered to reave the countrY·
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Activities of toreirn lnlSSlonaries are. however. kept under watch and appropriate action is taken 1n case anything adverse comes to notice.
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TnJalDr facUlties to ,EDtrepreneam

7059. SRaI S. B. SIDNAL: Will the Millister of INDUSTRY be oleased to
.tate:

(a) whether lack of training facilities make many yaung and ambitious entrepreneurs lose interest and shy of shouldering the responsibility.

(b) Waether it is also a fact that the position with regard to training of entrepreneurs is so depressing that there is a mushroom growth of training institutions and a variety of guides brought out by theae private institu_
tion that young people fall prey to them and get fleed;

(c) whether Government propose to start correspondence courses for the entrepreneurs to satlify and fulfil stupendous desire for this in the country;

(d) whether there is any scheme envisaged fOr employees working in Central and state Governments, on ensuring, part time 'basis like the LL.B. Class arranged by the universities; and

(e) whether such a arrangement already exists for the army personnel, special those near their retirement the reasons ~y such a scheme is not in existence for other employees?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRY (SHRI
CHARANJIT CHANANA): (a) The Development Commissioner, Small Scale Industries of this Mini<:try has been conducting Industrial Entrepreneurial Entr~"_'reneurship Training Courses fOr qualifted engineers and science graduates On a countrywide basis. The objective of this tra:ring
-programme is to motivate these engineers to set UP their industrial ventures instead of se-eking sala:iee employment. These courses are being conducted since 1979 and till 1\~arch,

1980, about 7040 entrepreneurs had been trained and about 20 'Per cent of them had set up their own small scale unitl.

With the thrust :tor the development Of Industries in backward/rural are&s and for weaker sections. the programme of entrepreneurial tralninl has been diversified by introducing a number of new courses in the year 1978-79 for a varIety of new categ'.:>ries of entrepreneurs. These incluaes:-

(1) Indentificatjon, selection and motivation of Entrepreneurs' •

(2) Entrepreneurship Development amon, women;

(3) Entrepreneurship Develop...
ment among Educated Unemployed;

(4) Entrepreneurship Develop...
ment among Rural .Artisans;

(5) Entrepreneurship Develop..
ment amoni Weaker Sections;
and

(6) Entrepreneurship Development among StudentS.

About 1801 elltrepr~neurs benefited under the dhove mentloned progranl-
mes in 1978-79 and their number shot ut> to 3707 in 1979 .. 80. It is,
therefore, not true that the lack of traIning facilItIes makes maey young and ambitious entrepreneurs 1l'lsP Inte. rest and shy of shouldenng the res~(ln sibilities.

(b) This Ministry is not 3w~re of the mushroom growth of trcli1'\ing institutions The traInlng programmes and conducted through a net work of I ts own field offices I.e. Small Industries Service InstItutes spread over the country. BeSides, this Ministry also gives financial assistance to a few reputed In!titutions like IITs, Indian Investment Centre, PrototvJ)e Training cum Production Centres etc. which are well equipped fOr conductin~ entrepreneurship development pro. grammes.

